
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
HART INTERCIVIC, INC. 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this ____ day of ___________________, 2022 by and 
between HART INTERCIVIC, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the 
prior agreement between the parties entitled VERITY MASTER AGREEMENT executed on June 
25, 2019 by Resolution No. 19-325. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for Licence 
and Support for the Hart Verity voting system; and 
 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. The contract termination date for License and Support is extended to June 30, 
2023. 

 
2. The total amount of the Contract shall be increased by $41,258.22. 

 
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Sue Hoek  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


